

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.7127/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2025 in WPL No. 15275/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHYAMKAMAL C CO OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA FINANCE AND CONSTRUCTION CO. PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 45816/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 45813/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 47173/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Dhirendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Sadh, Adv.
Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharam, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Dhanuka, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.3.2026.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)